
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.2 4.50 1,818.9 78,576 78,576 33,764 232.7

2 曇り 14.5 1.00 848.4 36,651 115,227 67,528 170.6

3 晴れ 17.3 4.20 1,500.9 64,839 180,066 101,291 177.8

4 晴れ 18.4 8.50 2,264.3 97,818 277,884 135,055 205.8

5 晴れ 17.9 2.40 1,042.4 45,032 322,916 168,819 191.3

6 曇り 14.7 0.60 520.0 22,464 345,380 202,583 170.5

7 晴れ 16.9 6.00 1,518.6 65,604 410,983 236,347 173.9

8 曇り 18.8 6.60 2,004.8 86,607 497,591 270,110 184.2

9 曇り 21.8 0.10 568.8 24,572 522,163 303,874 171.8

10 晴れ 16.2 1.20 382.8 16,537 538,700 337,638 159.5

11 晴れ 14.2 1.10 1,255.6 54,242 592,942 371,402 159.6

12 曇り 13.7 0.20 454.9 19,652 612,593 405,166 151.2

13 曇り 13.8 5.10 1,638.3 70,775 683,368 438,929 155.7

14 曇り 13.3 4.80 1,381.4 59,676 743,044 472,693 157.2

15 曇り 11.4 0.00 342.6 14,800 757,845 506,457 149.6

16 曇り 14.5 4.30 1,480.0 63,936 821,781 540,221 152.1

17 曇り 11.4 0.00 534.7 23,099 844,880 573,985 147.2

18 曇り 12.1 7.70 1,554.7 67,163 912,043 607,748 150.1

19 曇り 12.6 0.40 505.3 21,829 933,872 641,512 145.6

20 雨 10.6 1.80 545.5 23,566 957,437 675,276 141.8

21 雨 9.4 0.00 57.5 2,484 959,921 709,040 135.4

22 雨 11.4 1.20 304.1 13,137 973,058 742,804 131.0

23 雪 5.9 0.20 512.1 22,123 995,181 776,567 128.2

24 曇り 5.3 0.00 361.9 15,634 1,010,815 810,331 124.7

25 曇り 9.1 7.20 1,564.8 67,599 1,078,415 844,095 127.8

26 曇り 12.2 7.20 1,345.0 58,104 1,136,519 877,859 129.5

27 曇り 16.7 8.20 1,261.7 54,505 1,191,024 911,623 130.6

28 曇り 13.4 0.10 591.8 25,566 1,216,590 945,386 128.7

29 曇り 9.3 3.50 913.8 39,476 1,256,066 979,150 128.3

30 曇り 5.9 0.00 186.3 8,048 1,264,114 1,012,914 124.8

℃ h 29261.9

13.2 2.94 975.4

2.14 803.9  月目標値 ¥33,764

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,264,114
実績平均(/日) ¥42,137
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